CH \$215.00 2140219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 5782, Frame 0589

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Madison Capital Funding LLC		05/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Software, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 Benson Drive, Suite 201	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140219	Т
Registration Number:	1673332	TIMELINE
Registration Number:	3711778	G GLOBAL SOFTWARE INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3831785	ED QUERYEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2514193	GBA
Registration Number:	2456203	SCHOOL SAFETY SOFTWARE: SSP2000
Registration Number:	2450538	BUSINESS ALERTS
Registration Number:	2382663	WORKWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134522329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1182886-0020-S216

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0338

900452388

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	
Dologo Tradomark Dologo Hooga O tif	

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0339

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 25" day of May, 2018, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Global Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated May 2, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 2, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5782, Frame 0589.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing first priority security interest in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule** $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that the Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

9630019v3 5/23/2018 7:40 PM 4975.352

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0340 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
T	75155898	2140219	3/3/98
TIMELINE	74143338	1673332	1/28/92
G GLOBAL SOFTWARE INCORPORATED	77718974	3711778	11/17/09
ED QUERYEXCHANGE	77910958	3831785	8/10/10
GBA	75909065	2514193	12/4/01
SCHOOL SAFETY SOFTWARE: SSP2000	75741713	2456203	5/29/01
BUSINESS ALERTS	75702172	2450538	5/15/01
WORKWISE	75675761	2382663	9/5/00

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/29/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0342